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Jeff M <mathew5554@gmail.com>

Jerry Voss

1 message

JM <mathew5554@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 18, 2022 at 12:12 PM
To: "Angie Brewster, Marine flute player from Great Seal Band" <devildog_4034_oh@yahoo.com>, Bill Adkins
<wsadkins6@gmail.com>, Bryan Shonkwiler <bshonkwiler1977@gmail.com>, Catherine Brown
<cl3brown1235@gmail.com>, Charles and Ann Wood <woodfarm@horizonview.net>, Deb Dumm
<debbie.dumm@icloud.com>, Eric Dieterich <ericdieterich@yahoo.com>, "Fred Brown, Dr"
<fjbrown@embarqmail.com>, Gary Thomas <gandjthomas1@gmail.com>, Jan and Tom Schwieterman
<TJLEE96@netscape.com>, Jeff Kelby <jeffreykelby@outlook.com>, "Jeff Mathew (GMail)"
<mathew5554@gmail.com>, "Jeff Mathew (YM))" <adelphiband@yahoo.com>, Jerry Voss
<gvoss1@columbus.rr.com>, Jim and Carolyn Essman <essman@ameritech.net>, John Cryder
<jcryder@aol.com>, John and Edith Anthony <jbatrumpet@gmail.com>, "John Mathew (Gmail)"
<jgm499@gmail.com>, Julie Imler <tomandjulie1@frontier.com>, Liam Campbell
<letrombone812@gmail.com>, Mary Kay Vandette <shineforthmaryk@frontier.com>, Sarah Gaskell
<sarahgaskell43@gmail.com>, Sherry Mathew <mathew242555@gmail.com>, Sherry Mathew
<sherrym@horizonview.net>, Tom Spring <tespring@gmail.com>, Valerie Valentine
<valentinevalerie1@gmail.com>, Walter Winner <walterwinner77@gmail.com>

It is with sadness that I share that we were told this morning that Jerry Voss
(Trombone) had passed away.

Jerry had been a dedicated and hard working musician with both the Adelphi
Band and the Pumpkin Show Band for many, many decades. In fact, it was
not uncommon to see him show up at an Adelphi Band practice (when we
practiced in Hallsville) with a car full of other musicians from the Circleville
area, just to make sure that they all had a ride to get there.

He will be truly missed. 

I have no other information at this time. As soon as I do, It will be sent to you.

-- 

Jeff Mathew
Cell: 614-519-1688



